
THE STONEHENGE SCHOOL GOVERNOR MEETING ATTENDANCE RECORD 
 

1. Governor Attendance Record for Academic Year 2025-26 
 

GOVERNOR 

FGB Meetings FGB 
Attendance 

Total % 

Finance & Premises Committees F&P 
Attendance 

Total % 
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 

15/10 04/12 29/01 19/03 21/05 02/07 18/09 13/11 22/01 05/03 07/05 18/06 

Beverley Mitchell No YES     50% n/a 

Carole Dean YES YES     100% No Yes No    33% 

Clare Robertson YES No*     100% n/a 

John Lewis YES YES     100% n/a 

Kelly Godwin (Chair) YES YES     100% Yes Yes Yes    100% 

Kevin Thornton No YES     50% Yes Yes Yes    100% 

Louise Sturman YES No*     100% n/a 

Nick Randall No No*     0% n/a 

Paul Bailey YES YES     100% n/a 

Paul Stewart-Gillham YES YES     100% n/a 

Sarah Lane YES No*     50% n/a 

Venetia Field YES No*     50% n/a 

Gillian Clarke As an Associate Governor GC does not attend FGB  n/a 

 

 

DEPARTURES 

Mark Verbinnen YES Resigned – 18/11/25 Yes No Resigned – 18/11/25 

Zena Byrne Resigned – 24/07/25 

Gillian Clarke Resigned as Co-Opted Governor – 24/07/25 

Key: 
YES = Governor Attended 
No = Governor did not attend but gave apology 
NOx = Governor did not attend and did not give an apology 
No* = The date of this meeting was changed from the original schedule which caused difficulty for these Governors to attend 
X = Person was not a Governor at that time 
n/a = Governor not part of the Committee 
0 = Formal meeting not held 

  

ATTENDANCE 



2. PREVIOUS YEARS ATTENDANCE RECORDS 

Governor Attendance Record for Academic Year 2024-25 

GOVERNOR 

FGB Meetings FGB 
Attendance 

Total % 

Finance & Premises Committees F&P 
Attendance 

Total % 
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 

03/10 21/11 30/01 20/03 22/05 10/07 14/11 06/03 08/05 

Beverley Mitchell Yes Yes Yes 
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No Yes 80% n/a 

Carole Dean Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% YES YES YES 100% 

Clare Robertson X Yes No Yes Yes 75% n/a 

Gillian Clarke Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% No YES YES 67% 

John Lewis Yes Yes No Yes No 60% n/a 

Kelly Godwin (Chair) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% YES YES YES 100% 

Kevin Thornton Yes Yes No Yes Yes 80% YES YES YES 100% 

Louise Sturman X Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% n/a 

Mark Verbinnen Yes No Yes Yes NOx 60% YES No YES 67% 

Nick Randall Yes Yes Yes Yes No 80% 
n/a 

Sarah Lane Yes No Yes Yes Yes 80% 

Venetia Field Yes Yes No Yes No 60% n/a 

Zena Byrne (Vice Chair) Yes Yes No Yes Yes 80% YES No YES 67% 
 

DEPARTURES 

Neil Clarke No No NOx  NOx X 0% Resigned – 17/06/25 

Joshua Ngeresa Yes No No  No X 25% Resigned – 09/06/25 

Clare Farrow X X X Resigned – 21/03/25 100% n/a 

Stephen Jackett Yes Yes Resigned – 12/12/24 100% YES Resigned – 12/12/24 100% 

Shirley Hollis Resigned – 14/09/24 

Sandra Weeks Resigned – 31/07/24 
 

Key: 
YES = Governor Attended 
No = Governor did not attend but gave apology 
NOx = Governor did not attend and did not give an apology 
X = Person was not a Governor at that time 
n/a = Governor not part of the Committee 
0 = Formal meeting not held 

  

ATTENDANCE 



Governor Attendance Record for Academic Year 2023-24 
 

GOVERNOR 

FGB Meetings FGB 
Attendance 

Total % 

Finance & Premises Committees Fin & Premises 
Attendance 

Total % 
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 

05/10 23/11 01/02 21/03 16/05 11/07 28/09 09/11 18/01 07/03 02/05 27/06 

Beverley Mitchell YES YES No YES YES YES 83% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Carole Dean YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% 0 YES 0 YES YES 0 100% 

Gillian Clarke YES YES YES No YES YES 83% 0 YES 0 YES No 0 83% 

Kelly Godwin (Chair) YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% 0 YES 0 YES YES 0 100% 

Kevin Thornton YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Mark Verbinnen YES YES No YES YES No 67% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Nick Randall YES YES YES No YES No 67% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Sandra Weeks No YES YES YES No YES 67% 0 YES 0 YES No 0 83% 

Sarah Lane YES YES YES YES YES No 83% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Stephen Jackett No YES YES No YES YES 67% 0 YES 0 YES YES 0 100% 

Venetia Field YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Zena Byrne (Vice Chair) YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% 0 YES 0 YES YES 0 100% 

John Lewis X YES YES No YES YES 80% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Joshua Ngeresa X YES No YES NOx No 40% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Neil Clarke X YES YES YES YES YES 100% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Shirley Hollis X YES YES NOx YES YES 80% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  
 

Janice Mitchell X YES NOx Resigned –  03/02/24 33% n/a 

Belinda Watt Resigned –  06/09/23 

 

Key: 
YES = Governor Attended 
No = Governor did not attend but gave apology 
NOx = Governor did not attend and did not give an apology 
X = Person was not a Governor at that time 
n/a = Governor not part of the Committee 
0 = Formal meeting not held; informal meeting between SBM and Finance Governor replaced. 

 
 
  

ATTENDANCE 



Governor Attendance Record for Academic Year 2022-23 
 

GOVERNOR 

FGB Meetings FGB 
Attendance 

Total % 

Finance & Premises Committees Fin & Premises 
Attendance 

Total % 
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 

06/10 24/11 02/02 23/03 18/05 13/07 29/09 10/11 19/01 09/03 04/05 29/06 

Belinda Watt YES No YES No No No 33% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Beverley Mitchell YES YES YES No YES No 67% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Carole Dean YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% 

Gillian Clarke YES YES YES YES YES No 83% YES YES No YES YES YES 83% 

Kelly Godwin (Chair) YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% YES YES YES No YES YES 83% 

Kevin Thornton YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Mark Verbinnen YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Nick Randall YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Sandra Weeks No YES YES YES No No 50% YES YES YES YES No No 67% 

Stephen Jackett YES YES YES YES YES No 83% YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% 

Venetia Field YES No YES No No YES 50% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a  

Zena Byrne (Vice Chair) YES YES YES YES No YES 83% YES YES YES YES No YES 83% 
 

Gavin Jackson No Resigned –  11/11/22 0% n/a 

Nigel Roper Retired – 31 Aug 2022 
 

Key: 
YES = Governor Attended 
No = Governor did not attend but gave apology 
NOx = Governor did not attend and did not give an apology 
X = Person was not a Governor at that time 
n/a = Governor not part of the Committee 

  

ATTENDANCE 



Governor Attendance Record for Academic Year 2021-22 
 

GOVERNOR 

FGB Meetings Finance Committees Attendance % 

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 
Finance FGB 

30/09/21 09/12/21 07/02/22 31/03/22 08/06/22 14/07/22 11/11/21 10/03/22 05/05/22 

Belinda Watt X YES YES YES YES No n/a n/a n/a n/a 100% 

Beverley Mitchell YES YES YES YES No YES n/a n/a n/a n/a 80% 

Carole Dean YES YES YES YES YES YES YES Partial YES 100% 100% 

Gavin Jackson X No YES No No No n/a n/a n/a n/a 25% 

Gillian Clarke YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% 100% 

Kelly Godwin (Chair) YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% 100% 

Kevin Thornton X YES YES YES No YES n/a n/a n/a n/a 75% 

Mark Verbinnen X X YES No YES No n/a n/a n/a n/a 67% 

Nick Randall YES YES No No YES No n/a n/a n/a n/a 60% 

Nigel Roper YES YES YES YES No YES YES YES YES 100% 80% 

Sandra Weeks No YES YES YES YES YES No YES No 33% 80% 

Stephen Jackett YES YES YES YES No YES YES YES YES 100% 80% 

Venetia Field X X YES YES YES No n/a n/a YES n/a 100% 

Zena Byrne (Vice Chair) YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100% 100% 
            

Marie Hepburn YES Term ended 20/11/21 

Marie Long YES Resigned –  03/10/21 

Heather Brearey Resigned –  01/09/21 

Lisa Clarkson Resigned –  18/07/21 

 

Key: 
YES = Governor Attended 
No = Governor did not attend but gave apology 
NOx = Governor did not attend and did not give an apology 
X = Person was not a Governor at that time 
n/a = Governor not part of the Committee 

  

ATTENDANCE 



Governor Attendance Record for Academic Year 2020-21 
 

GOVERNOR 

FGB Meetings Finance Committees Attendance % 

1 2* 3 4** 5 6 1 2 3 
Finance FGB 

01/10/20 10/12/20 28/01/21 24/03/21 20/05/21 08/07/21 19/11/20 11/03/21 06/05/21 

Kelly Godwin (Chair) YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100 % 100 % 

Zena Byrne (Vice) YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100 % 100 % 

Gillian Clarke YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100 % 100 % 

Nigel Roper YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100 % 100 % 

Stephen Jackett YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100 % 100 % 

Sandra Weeks YES YES YES No YES No YES YES YES 100 % 67 % 

Beverley Mitchell YES YES YES YES YES YES n/a n/a n/a n/a 100 % 

Marie Hepburn YES YES YES YES YES NOx n/a n/a n/a n/a 83 % 

Heather Brearey YES No No No YES YES n/a n/a n/a n/a 50 % 

Lisa Clarkson No NOx YES NOx NOx NOx n/a n/a n/a n/a 17 % 

Marie Long YES No YES YES YES No n/a n/a n/a n/a 67 % 

Nick Randall X X X X YES YES n/a n/a n/a n/a 100% 
            

Dawn Williamson YES YES YES YES Resigned –  10/05/21 

Chris Collett Resigned –  23/07/20 
 

Key: 
YES = Governor Attended 
No = Governor did not attend but gave apology 
NOx = Governor did not attend and did not give an apology 
X = Person was not a Governor at that time 
n/a = Governor not part of the Committee 
 
* FGB2 date change from 03/12/20 to 10/12/20 due to COV19 Lockdown timings 
** FGB4 date change, from 25/03/21 to 24/03/21 following COVID induced changes to the school calendar and a clash with Year 11 Parents Evening 

 
  

ATTENDANCE 



Governor Attendance Record for Academic Year 2019-20 
 

GOVERNOR 
FGB Meetings Finance Committees Attendance % 

19/09/19 28/11/19 23/01/20 26/03/20 21/05/20 09/07/20 14/11/19 12/03/20 07/05/20 Finance FGB 

Kelly Godwin Yes Yes Yes 

FGB 4 

cancelled 

due  

to  

COV19 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 100 % 100 % 

Zena Byrne Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 100 % 100 % 

Gillian Clarke Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 100 % 100 % 

Chris Collett No Yes Yes Yes Yes n/a n/a n/a n/a 80 % 

Beverley Mitchell Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes n/a n/a n/a n/a 100 % 

Nigel Roper Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 100 % 100 % 

Marie Hepburn Yes NOx No Yes NOx n/a n/a n/a n/a 40 % 

Stephen Jackett Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes 100 % 80 % 

Heather Brearey No Yes Yes Yes Yes n/a n/a n/a n/a 80 % 

Lisa Clarkson Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes n/a n/a n/a n/a 100 % 
            

            

Jodie Oldrid No Yes Resigned –  02/12/19 

Kelvin Jones NOx Resigned –  28/11/19 
 

Key: 
YES = Governor Attended 
No = Governor did not attend but gave apology that was accepted 
NOx = Governor did not attend and did not give an apology 
X = Person was not a Governor at that time 
n/a = Governor not part of the Committee 

  



Governor Attendance Record for Academic Year 2018-19 
 

GOVERNOR 
FGB Meetings Finance Committees Attendance % 

20/09/18 22/11/18 24/01/19 04/04/19 09/05/19 27/06/19 15/11/18 21/03/19 13/06/19 Finance FGB 

Kelly Godwin YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100 % 100 % 

Zena Byrne YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100 % 100 % 

Gillian Clarke YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100 % 100 % 

Chris Collett No No NOx YES No YES n/a n/a n/a n/a 33 % 

Kelvin Jones No NOx NOx NOx NOx NOx NOx YES YES 67 % 0 % 

Beverley Mitchell YES YES YES YES No YES n/a n/a n/a n/a 83 % 

Nigel Roper YES No YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100 % 83 % 

Marie Hepburn YES YES YES NOx YES YES n/a n/a n/a n/a 83 % 

Stephen Jackett YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 100 % 100 % 

Jodie Oldrid X YES YES No YES YES n/a n/a n/a n/a 80 % 

Heather Brearey X YES YES YES YES No n/a n/a n/a n/a 80 % 

Lisa Clarkson X X X X X X n/a n/a n/a X X 
            

 

Key: 
YES = Governor Attended 
No = Governor did not attend but gave apology that was accepted 
NOx = Governor did not attend and did not give an apology 
X = Person was not a Governor at that time 
n/a = Governor not part of the Committee 

  



Governor Attendance Record for Academic Year 2017-18 
 

GOVERNOR 
FGB Meetings Finance Committees Attendance % 

21/09/17 16/11/17 18/01/18 15/03/18 10/05/18 28/06/18 02/11/17 08/03/18 15/06/18 Finance FGB 

Kelly Godwin Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 100% 

Zena Byrne Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 100% 

Gillian Clarke Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes 67% 83% 

Chris Collett No Yes Yes No No No n/a n/a n/a n/a 33% 

Kelvin Jones No Yes No Yes No NOx Yes Yes NOx 67% 33% 

Beverley Mitchell Yes No Yes Yes No Yes n/a n/a n/a n/a 67% 

Nigel Roper Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 100% 

Marie Hepburn X X No Yes Yes No n/a n/a n/a n/a 50% 
            

Simon Haugh Yes Yes Yes Resigned –  13/03/18 

Sarah-Jane Bell Yes Yes Resigned –  04/01/18 

Craig Wilkie Yes Resigned – 21/09/17 

Barry Davis term ended 31/08/17 

Michael Bayliss term ended 31/08/17 

 

Key: 
Yes = Governor Attended 
No = Governor did not attend but gave apology that was accepted 
NOx = Governor did not attend and did not give an apology 
X = Person was not a Governor at that time 
n/a = Governor not part of the Committee 
 
 
 

  



Full Governing Body Meeting Attendance Record for Academic Year 2016-2017 

GOVERNOR 
FGB Meetings 

Attendance 
08/09/16 08/12/16 30/03/17 22/06/17 

Kelly Godwin Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 

Zena Byrne Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 

Gillian Clarke Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 

Chris Collett Yes Yes No Yes 75% 

Sarah-Jane Bell X Yes Yes Yes 100% 

Kelvin Jones No No No No 0% 

Beverley Mitchell Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 

Nigel Roper Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 

Barry Davis Yes No No Yes 50% 

Michael Bayliss Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 

Craig Wilkie X Yes Yes No 67% 
      

Roy Collins term ended 31/08/16 
 

 

Key: 
Yes = Governor Attended 
No = Governor did not attend 
X = Person was not a Governor at that time 
 

 

  



Full Governing Body Meeting Attendance Record for Academic Year 2015-2016 

GOVERNOR 
FGB Meetings 

Attendance 
10/09/15 10/12/15 17/03/16 23/06/16 

Kelly Godwin Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 

Zena Byrne No Yes Yes Yes 75% 

Gillian Clarke Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 

Chris Collett X X Yes Yes 100% 

Barry Davis Yes Yes No Yes 75% 

Michael Bayliss Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 

Kelvin Jones X X Yes Yes 100% 

Beverley Mitchell Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 

Nigel Roper Yes Yes Yes Yes 100% 

Roy Collins Yes Yes Yes No 75% 

      

Susan Hawkins Yes Yes Resigned 

Stuart Ingram Yes Resigned 

Richard Hendrikse No Resigned 

Jason Goodchild No Resigned 

Bill Gillett No Resigned 
 

Key: 
Yes = Governor Attended 
No = Governor did not attend 
X = Person was not a Governor at that time 
 


